## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTN
Patent and Trade

10-29-2001



101888802

FORM PTO-1559 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Commissioner: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Joseph G. Gatto

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Nar

[] Other \_

Execution Date: October 4, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Starmine Corporation

Internal Address:

Street Address: 715 Bryant Street, Suite 104

San Francisco, California 94107

Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/893,460

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:

Name: James G. Gatto

Address MINITY LEVIN

Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. 11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 400

Reston, Virginia 20190

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

. No: 50-0311

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Bradford C. Blaise

Registration No. 47,429

· C · K

October 23, 2001

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachinents, and document: [3]

10/24/2001 SDIRETAL 00000074 09893460

Mail document

s to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 DP

Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

RES 55739v1

03 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0740

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Joseph G. GATTO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1895 Jackson Street, Apt. 302, San Francisco, California 94109 (hereinafter "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled

## SECURITY ANALYST ESTIMATES PERFORMANCE VIEWING SYSTEM AND METHOD

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed June 29, 2001 and accorded Serial No. 09/893,460; and

WHEREAS, STARMINE Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at 715 Bryant Street, Suite 104, San Francisco, California 94107, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, including continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions, or any foreign country which may be granted therefor and any extensions thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, examinations, substitutes and divisions, or any foreign country which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or

REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0741

desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Joseph G. Gatto

1895 Jackson Street, Apt. 302 San Francisco, CA 94109

Date of Execution:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Joseph G. Gatto, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

S. O. KISH Commission # 1297207 Notary Public — California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2005

My commission Expires: 4 - 10 - 0

RES 53752v1